

Amend **HB 2847** (house engrossment) as follows:

(1) On page 3, lines 20-21, strike "Subsections (c-1) and (c-2)" and substitute "Subsection (c-1)".

(2) Strike the language beginning on page 3, line 22, and ending on page 4, line 3, and substitute the following:

(c) A record [~~recording~~] of the communication shall be made by a court reporter and preserved by the court reporter until all appellate proceedings have been disposed of. The defendant may obtain a copy of the record [~~recording~~] on payment of a reasonable amount to cover the costs of reproduction or, if the defendant is indigent, the court shall provide a copy to the defendant without charging a cost for the copy.

(3) On page 4, line 4, strike "(c-2)" and substitute "(c-1)".

(4) On page 4, lines 4-5, strike "video recording" and substitute "record".

(5) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber existing SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. Article 102.017(d-1), Code of Criminal Procedure, is amended to read as follows:

(d-1) For purposes of this article, the term "security personnel, services, and items" includes:

(1) the purchase or repair of X-ray machines and conveying systems;

(2) handheld metal detectors;

(3) walkthrough metal detectors;

(4) identification cards and systems;

(5) electronic locking and surveillance equipment;

(6) video teleconferencing systems;

(7) bailiffs, deputy sheriffs, deputy constables, or contract security personnel during times when they are providing appropriate security services;

(8) [~~(7)~~] signage;

(9) [~~(8)~~] confiscated weapon inventory and tracking systems;

(10) [~~(9)~~] locks, chains, alarms, or similar security devices;

(11) [~~(10)~~] the purchase or repair of bullet-proof glass; and

(12) [~~(11)~~] continuing education on security issues for court personnel and security personnel.